Form 51-102F3 Material Change Report

Item 1 Name and Address of Company

Christina Lake Cannabis Corp. (the "Company") Suite 810 – 789 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC V6C 1H2

Item 2 Date of Material Change

September 16, 2022

Item 3 News Release

The news release was disseminated by Globenewswire on September 19, 2022 and it was filed on SEDAR and posted to the Company's disclosure hall with the CSE on September 8, 2022.

Item 4 Summary of Material Change

The Company announced that Mark Aiken has been officially been appointed as Chief Executive Officer ("CEO") of the Company, effective September 16, 2022. Current interim-CEO Joel Dumaresq has stepped down from this position, effective on the same date.

Item 5 Full Description of Material Change

Item 5.1 Full Description of Material Change

On September 19, 2022, the Company announced that further to the news release dated August 4, 2022, Health Canada has cleared Mark Aiken's mandatory Security Clearance and he has been officially been appointed as CEO of the Company, effective September 16, 2022.

Following Mr. Aiken's appointment as CEO of Christina Lake Cannabis, current interim-CEO Joel Dumaresq has stepped down from this position. Mr. Dumaresq will remain a member of CLC's Board of Directors. CLC would like to thank Mr. Dumaresq for his dedication, commitment, and leadership in helping to build the foundation for the Company.

Item 5.2 Disclosure for Restructuring Transactions

Not applicable.

Item 6 Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

Item 7 Omitted Information

Not applicable.

Item 8 Executive Officer

Joel Dumaresq, Director Telephone: 604-687-2038

Item 9 Date of Report

September 20, 2022